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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000105520 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  10  442.00  86.00  94.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636345 MALINI  DALUI Female No  2  1 2 SC  6  427.00  84.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940167 PRAPTI  HALDER Female No  3 3 UR  7  417.00  71.00  83.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719268 ARPITA  PURKAIT Female No  4 4 UR  6  411.00  83.00  62.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235285 PARAK  MONDAL Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  10  409.00  72.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228213 BANASRI  BISWAS Female No  6 6 UR  2  405.00  80.00  73.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202417 NISTHA  MAJI Female No  7 7 UR  2  397.00  78.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850548 KRISHNA  MANNA Female No  8 8 UR  2  392.00  73.00  74.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342476 UMME  RUKAIYA Female No  9  1 9 OBC-A  2  381.00  77.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520276 RINA  PARVIN Female No  10 10 UR  2  375.00  71.00  63.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363332 UMME RUMAN SHAIKH Female No  11  2 11 OBC-A  2  371.00  80.00  61.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958091 RUBIYANA  KHATUN Female No  12 12 UR  1  371.00  55.00  44.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyalaya,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:13.27

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001030198 BILKISH  PARBIN Female No  13  3 13 OBC-A  3  369.00  62.00  51.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056645 PIYASA  DUTTA Female No  14 14 UR  4  367.00  75.00  58.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513996 SUMITA  DAS Female No  15  2 15 SC  9  367.00  62.00  68.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640239 RAJDIP  NASKAR Male No  16 16 UR  14  352.00  67.00  48.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729443 TITLI  KHAN Female No  17 17 UR  2  339.00  70.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036390 MD MAASIR LASKAR Male No  18  4 18 OBC-A  2  339.00  66.00  56.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000350872 AJMERI  KHATUN Female No  19  5 19 OBC-A  2  334.00  70.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047743 JUHITA  PARVIN Female No  20 20 UR  3  327.00  70.00  54.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001713640 RUPSA  KUNTI Female No  21 21 UR  1  323.00  66.00  42.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181816 MEGHA  MONDAL Female No  22 22 UR  1  296.00  50.00  67.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490239 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  23  3 23 SC  3  295.00  48.00  54.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343155 SABINA  KHATUN Female No  24  6 24 OBC-A  9  290.00  56.00  63.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000384321 PRIYA  PATRA Female No  25 25 UR  4  284.00  45.00  48.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380157 SOUVIK  SARKAR Male No  26 26 UR  17  282.00  50.00  70.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986518 NISHA  DAS Female No  27  4 27 SC  2  271.00  51.00  48.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703283 MOUPRIYA  MONDAL Female No  28 28 UR  2  261.00  50.00  51.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104544 KOYEL  SINGHA Female No  29  5 29 SC  9  250.00  44.00  44.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000342476 UMME  RUKAIYA Female No  9  1 1 OBC-A  2  381.00  77.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363332 UMME RUMAN SHAIKH Female No  11  2 2 OBC-A  2  371.00  80.00  61.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030198 BILKISH  PARBIN Female No  13  3 3 OBC-A  3  369.00  62.00  51.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036390 MD MAASIR LASKAR Male No  18  4 4 OBC-A  2  339.00  66.00  56.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000350872 AJMERI  KHATUN Female No  19  5 5 OBC-A  2  334.00  70.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343155 SABINA  KHATUN Female No  24  6 6 OBC-A  9  290.00  56.00  63.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000105520 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  10  442.00  86.00  94.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235285 PARAK  MONDAL Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  10  409.00  72.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001636345 MALINI  DALUI Female No  2  1 1 SC  6  427.00  84.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513996 SUMITA  DAS Female No  15  2 2 SC  9  367.00  62.00  68.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490239 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  23  3 3 SC  3  295.00  48.00  54.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986518 NISHA  DAS Female No  27  4 4 SC  2  271.00  51.00  48.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104544 KOYEL  SINGHA Female No  29  5 5 SC  9  250.00  44.00  44.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


